Incident Date Report Number

8/24/2023

8/24/2023

8/24/2023
8/24/2023

8/24/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023

8/24/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023

8/24/2023

8/24/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023

8/24/2023

8/24/2023

8/24/2023

8/24/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023

8/24/2023

RMP23-002009
RMP23-002010

RMP23-002011

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3000 CALIFORNIA AVE
APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC: 3000
CENTRAL RD

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 9 W

ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2905 MEADOW DR
APPROX LOC:3400

CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:2112
KIRCHOFF RD

4732 ARBOR DR

2600 MARTIN LN
APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:4531 TALL
OAKS LN

ROHLWING RD /
BERDNICK ST

ROHLWING RD / TRACKS
UNION PACIFIC

2403 DOVE ST
5420 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

1600 GOLF RD

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HIT AND RUN
INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL

STATION REPORT
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/28/2023 8:44:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/24/2023 APPROX LOC:3200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CAMPBELL ST
8/24/2023 2905 MEADOW DR 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023 2506 SOUTH ST AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
8/24/2023 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
8/24/2023 APPROX LOC:4302 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
PEACOCK LN
8/24/2023 RMP23-002012 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR HARASSING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2023 RMP23-002013 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2023 5600 ASTOR LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/24/2023 APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
8/24/2023 RMP23-002014 3900 EAST FRONTAGE RD STATION REPORT
8/24/2023 RMP23-002015 3901 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
8/24/2023 APPROX LOC:2708 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CARDINAL DR
8/24/2023 3255 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023 2100 SIGWALT ST AMBULANCE CALL
8/24/2023 1693 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/24/2023 5350 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/24/2023 3350 KIRCHOFF RD EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023 2401 OAK LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023 RMP23-002016 3609 HOLLY LN INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
8/24/2023 4732 ARBOR DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

8/28/2023 8:44:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/24/2023

8/24/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023

8/24/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023

RMP23-002017

AHP23-018998

RMP23-002018

2402 ROHLWING RD

4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY

4 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD
2705 CARDINAL DR

900 CARNEGIE ST

2400 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / RT53
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
3603 BLUEBIRD LN

DISPUTE

BATTERY

WIRELESS 911 INFO
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SPECIAL
LOUD SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

8/28/2023 8:44:00 AM



