



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/24/2023		3000 CALIFORNIA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC: 3000 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/24/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC: 9 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
8/24/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:3400 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:2112 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002009</b>	4732 ARBOR DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002010</b>	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:4531 TALL OAKS LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		ROHLWING RD / BERDNICK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2023		ROHLWING RD / TRACKS UNION PACIFIC	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002011</b>	2403 DOVE ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2023		5420 NEWPORT DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		1600 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		2506 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:4302 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002012</b>	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002013</b>	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2023		5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002014</b>	3900 EAST FRONTAGE RD	STATION REPORT	
8/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002015</b>	3901 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
8/24/2023		APPROX LOC:2708 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023		2100 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2023		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2023		5350 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/24/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023		2401 OAK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002016</b>	3609 HOLLY LN	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/24/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
8/24/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	<b>DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002017</b>	4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>BATTERY</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/24/2023		4 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		2705 CARDINAL DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		900 CARNEGIE ST	<b>ALARM</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/24/2023		2400 GOLF RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/24/2023	<b>AHP23-018998</b>	EUCLID AVE / RT53	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
8/24/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>LOUD SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2023	<b>RMP23-002018</b>	3603 BLUEBIRD LN	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST